
 
 

MIRAMICHI KENNEL CLUB 
Friday October 30, Saturday October 31, Sunday November 1, 2020 

 

 

  
  Fri Sat Sun 
 Group 1 37 46 46 
 Group 2 15 17 15 
 Group 3 21 19 21 
 Group 4 9 7 7 
 Group 5 15 16 15 
 Group 6 14 16 17 
 Group 7 20 21 18 
  131 142 139  
 
 Brace 0 0 0 
 Veterans 0 0 0 
 Sweeps 0 0 0 
 Specialties 0 0 0 
 Baby Puppy 9 11 10 
 Altered 0 0 0 
 Limited Shows 0 0 0 
 Obedience 0 0 0 
 Rally 0 0 0 
 TOTALS: 140 153 149 
 
 
 
 

Directions (coming from the south – Ramada Hotel) 

Head northwest on Route 105 N/NB-105 N69 m - Slight right to stay on Route 105 N/NB-105 

N700 m - Turn right onto NB-8 N (signs for NB-10/Miramichi/Minto)36.0 km - Turn left onto 

Nashwaak Bridge Rd/NB-1071.7 km - Turn right onto NB-107 W11.8 km - Turn right onto 

Graveyard Hill/NB-107 W -  Continue to follow NB-107 W -  Destination will be on the right3.1 

km 

 

1256 NB-107 

Cross Creek, NB E6B 1V6 

 
TO GAIN ADMITTANCE: HAVE READY YOUR PROOF OF ENTRY AND WAIVER UPON ARRIVAL. 

 
Waivers will be available at the venue for those without a printer, but please have proof of entry on your mobile phone. 

 
Show Grounds open Thursday at NOON for set up.  Friday & Saturday Show Grounds open at 9.00 AM   Sunday they open 
at 8:00 AM 
 
Please remember that the Time goes BACK 1 hour on Saturday night



 

MIRAMICHI KENNEL CLUB 
Friday, October 30, 2020 

 

Ring: _1_    Judge: Judith  Byrne 
Group 4 - Terriers 

 
12:00  2 Cairn Terrier  1-1-0-0 
       1 Fox Terrier (Wire)                            1-0-0-0 
   

Group 4  3 dogs 
0 Baby Puppy 

Group follows last breed 

 
Group 1 - Sporting 

 
12:25 10 Spaniel (Am. Cocker)                          4-4-0-2 
  1 Spaniel (Eng Cocker)                          0-0-0-1 
  3 Griffon (WH Pointer)                          1-1-0-1 
  2 Pointer (GSH)                                 0-2-0-0 
  1 Retriever (Flat-Coated)                       0-1-0-0 
  5 Retriever (Golden)                            0-3-2-0 
  7 Retriever (Labrador)                          1-4-1-1 

2 Baby Puppy 1-1 
  5 Retriever (NSDT)                              0-4-1-0 
  1 Setter (Gordon)                               0-1-0-0 
  2 Vizsla (Smooth)                               0-1-0-1 
   

Group 1  37 dogs 
2 Baby Puppy 

Group follows last breed 

 
Group 5 - Toys 

 
2:20 2 Cavalier KC Spaniel                           0-1-1-0 
 2 Havanese  1-1-0-0 
 1 Pekingese                                     1-0-0-0 
 4 Pomeranian                                    2-2-0-0 
 1 Pug                                           0-1-0-0 
 2 Toy Fox Terrier                               1-1-0-0 
 3 Yorkshire Terrier                             1-1-0-1 
   

Group 5  15 dogs 
0 Baby Puppy 

Group follows last breed 

 
Group 7 - Herding 

 
3:15 2 Mini Am. Shepherd - Misc 1-1-0-0 
 4 Shetland Sheepdog                             2-2-0-0 

3 Baby Puppy 2-1 
 1 Swedish Vallhund 0-0-1-0 
 1 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke)                        1-0-0-0 
 3 Australian Shepherd                           0-1-2-0 
 1 Belgian Shepherd                              0-0-0-1 
 3 Collie (Rough)                                0-3-0-0 
 1 Collie (Smooth)                               1-0-0-0 
 1 Finnish Lapphund - Misc 0-1-0-0 
 2 German Shepherd                               0-2-0-0 

1 Baby Puppy 1-0 
 1 Norwegian Buhund 1-0-0-0 
   

Group 7  20 dogs 
4 Baby Puppy 

Group follows last breed 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 

Ring: _2__    Judge: Wendy Anderson 
Group 2 - Hounds 

 
12:15 3 Beagle                                        1-1-0-1 
         6 Dachshund (MLH)                               1-2-2-1 

1 Baby Puppy 1-0 
 3 Dachshund (MSH)                               0-3-0-0 
 2 Dachshund (SLH)                               0-1-1-0 
                         1 Baby Puppy 0-1 
 1 Whippet                                       0-1-0-0 
   

Group 2  15 dogs 
2 Baby Puppy 

Group follows last breed 

 
Group 3 - Working 

 
1:15 2 Alaskan Malamute 1-1-0-0 
 1 Bernese Mountain Dog                          1-0-0-0 
 1 Bullmastiff                                   1-0-0-0 
 4 Doberman Pinscher                             1-0-1-2 
 2 Hovawart  1-1-0-0 
 4 Newfoundland                                  1-2-1-0 
 1 Rottweiler                                    0-1-0-0 
 5 Samoyed                                       2-2-1-0 
 1 Siberian Husky                                0-0-1-0 
   

Group 3  21 dogs 
0 Baby Puppy 

Group follows last breed 

 
Group 6 - Non-Sporting 

 
2:25  1 Bulldog                                       0-0-0-1 
           1 Baby Puppy 0-1 
 2 Chow Chow  0-0-1-1 
 3 French Bulldog                                2-1-0-0 
 1 Schipperke                                    0-0-1-0 
 2 Shih Tzu                                      1-1-0-0 
 4 Dalmatian                                     0-3-1-0 
 1 German Pinscher                               0-0-0-1 
   

Group 6  14 dogs 
1 Baby Puppy 

Group follows last breed 

 

Ring: _2__    Judge: Patrick  Mudge 
Group 4 - Terriers 

 
12:00 2 Parson Russell Terrier - Misc 0-0-0-2 
         1 Russell Terrier - Misc 0-1-0-0 
 2 Schnauzer (Miniature)                         1-1-0-0 
 1 Staffordshire Bull Terrier                    1-0-0-0 
   

Group 4  6 dogs 
0 Baby Puppy 

 

BEST IN SHOW 
Ring: _1__    Judge: Judith  Byrne 

  



MIRAMICHI KENNEL CLUB 
Saturday, October 31, 2020 

 

Ring: _1__    Judge: Douglas Gaudin 
Group 7 - Herding 

 
12:40 2 Mini Am. Shepherd - Misc 1-1-0-0 
         3 Australian Shepherd                           0-1-2-0 
 1 Bouvier Des Flandres 0-1-0-0 
 1 Finnish Lapphund - Misc 0-1-0-0 
 2 German Shepherd                               0-2-0-0 

1 Baby Puppy 1-0 
   

Group 7  9 dogs 
1 Baby Puppy 

Group follows last breed 

 
Group 4 - Terriers 

 
1:20 2 Cairn Terrier  1-1-0-0 
         1 Fox Terrier (Wire)                            1-0-0-0 
 1 Parson Russell Terrier - Misc 0-0-0-1 
 2 Schnauzer (Miniature)                         1-1-0-0 
 1 Staffordshire Bull Terrier                    1-0-0-0 
   

Group 4  7 dogs 
0 Baby Puppy 

Group follows last breed 

 
Group 1 – Sporting 

 
1:55 2 Spaniel (Eng Springer)                        1-1-0-0 
 1 Spaniel (Sussex)                              0-1-0-0 
 12 Spaniel (Am. Cocker)                          4-6-0-2 
 1 Spaniel (Eng Cocker)                          0-0-0-1 
 4 Griffon (WH Pointer)                          1-2-0-1 
 3 Pointer (GSH)                                 0-2-0-1 
 1 Retriever (Flat-Coated)                       0-1-0-0 
 6 Retriever (Golden)                            0-3-3-0 

1 Baby Puppy 1-0 
 7 Retriever (Labrador)                          1-4-1-1 

2 Baby Puppy 1-1 
 5 Retriever (NSDT)                              0-4-1-0 
 1 Setter (English)                              0-0-1-0 
 1 Setter (Gordon)                               0-1-0-0 
 2 Vizsla (Smooth)                               0-1-0-1 
   

Group 1  46 dogs 
3 Baby Puppy 

Group follows last breed 

 
 
 

Ring: _2__    Judge: Avery  Gaudin 

Group 2 - Hounds 
 

1:10 3 Beagle                                        1-1-0-1 
 6 Dachshund (MLH)                               1-2-2-1 

1 Baby Puppy 1-0 
 3 Dachshund (MSH)                               0-3-0-0 
 2 Dachshund (SLH)                               0-1-1-0 

1 Baby Puppy 0-1 
 1 PBGV                                          0-0-1-0 
   

Group 2  15 dogs 
2 Baby Puppy 

Group follows last breed 

 
Group 6 - Non-Sporting 

1:45 1 Bulldog                                       0-0-0-1 

                     1 Baby Puppy 0-1 
 2 Chow Chow  0-0-1-1 
 3 French Bulldog                                2-1-0-0 
 1 Schipperke                                    0-0-1-0 
 2 Shih Tzu                                      1-1-0-0 
 3 Dalmatian                                     0-3-0-0 
 4 German Pinscher                               1-2-0-1 
   

Group 6  16 dogs 
1 Baby Puppy 

Group follows last breed 

 
Group 5 - Toys 

2:45 2 Cavalier KC Spaniel                           0-1-1-0 
 2 Havanese  1-1-0-0 
 1 Papillon  0-0-1-0 
 1 Pekingese                                     1-0-0-0 
 4 Pomeranian                                    2-2-0-0 
 1 Pug                                           0-1-0-0 
 2 Toy Fox Terrier                               1-1-0-0 
 3 Yorkshire Terrier                             1-1-0-1 
   

Group 5  16 dogs 
0 Baby Puppy 

Group follows last breed 

 
 

Ring: _2__    Judge: Mary Spinelli 
Group 3 - Working 

 
12:00  2 Alaskan Malamute 0-2-0-0 
         1 Bernese Mountain Dog                          1-0-0-0 
 2 Bullmastiff                                   1-1-0-0 
 1 Doberman Pinscher                             0-0-1-0 
 2 Hovawart   1-1-0-0 
 4 Newfoundland                                  1-2-1-0 
 1 Rottweiler                                    0-1-0-0 
 5 Samoyed                                       2-2-1-0 
 1 Siberian Husky                                0-0-1-0 
   

Group 3  19 dogs 
0 Baby Puppy 

Group follows last breed 

 
Group 2 - Hounds 

 
1:05 1 Whippet                                       0-1-0-0 
 1 Afghan Hound                                  1-0-0-0 
   

Group 2  2 dogs 
0 Baby Puppy 

 
 

Ring: _1__    Judge: Todd Foley 

Group 7 - Herding 
 

12:00  4 Shetland Sheepdog 2-2-0-0 
                        3 Baby Puppy 2-1 
 1 Swedish Vallhund 0-0-1-0 
 1 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke)                        1-0-0-0 
 4 Collie (Rough)                                0-4-0-0 

1 Baby Puppy 0-1 
 1 Collie (Smooth)                               1-0-0-0 
 1 Norwegian Buhund 1-0-0-0 
   

Group 7  12 dogs 
4 Baby Puppy 

 

BEST IN SHOW 
Ring: _1_    Judge: Douglas Gaudin 



 

MIRAMICHI KENNEL CLUB 
Sunday, November 1, 2020 

 

Ring: _1__    Judge: Avery  Gaudin 
Group 7 - Herding 

 
10:00  2 Mini Am. Shepherd - Misc 1-1-0-0 
         2 Shetland Sheepdog                             0-2-0-0 

3 Baby Puppy 2-1 
 1 Swedish Vallhund 0-0-1-0 
 1 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke)                        1-0-0-0 
 2 Australian Shepherd                           0-1-1-0 
 1 Belgian Shepherd                              0-0-0-1 
 1 Bouvier Des Flandres 0-1-0-0 
 3 Collie (Rough)                                0-3-0-0 
 1 Collie (Smooth)                               1-0-0-0 
 1 Finnish Lapphund - Misc 0-1-0-0 
 2 German Shepherd                               0-2-0-0 

1 Baby Puppy 1-0 
 1 Norwegian Buhund 1-0-0-0 
   

Group 7  18 dogs 
4 Baby Puppy 

Group follows last breed 

 
Group 4 - Terriers 

 
11:20  2 Cairn Terrier  1-1-0-0 
         1 Fox Terrier (Wire)                            1-0-0-0 
 1 Parson Russell Terrier - Misc 0-0-0-1 
 2 Schnauzer (Miniature)                         1-1-0-0 
 1 Staffordshire Bull Terrier                    1-0-0-0 
   

Group 4  7 dogs 
0 Baby Puppy 

Group follows last breed 

 
Group 1 - Sporting 

 
11:45  2 Spaniel (Eng Springer)                        1-1-0-0 
         1 Spaniel (Sussex)                              0-1-0-0 
 12 Spaniel (Am. Cocker)                          4-6-0-2 
 1 Spaniel (Eng Cocker)                          0-0-0-1 
 4 Griffon (WH Pointer)                          1-2-0-1 
 3 Pointer (GSH)                                 0-2-0-1 
 1 Retriever (Flat-Coated)                       0-1-0-0 
 6 Retriever (Golden)                            0-3-3-0 

1 Baby Puppy 1-0 
 7 Retriever (Labrador)                          1-4-1-1 

2 Baby Puppy 1-1 
 5 Retriever (NSDT)                              0-4-1-0 
 1 Setter (English)                              0-0-1-0 
 1 Setter (Gordon)                               0-1-0-0 
 2 Vizsla (Smooth)                               0-1-0-1 
   

Group 1  46 dogs 
3 Baby Puppy 

Group follows last breed 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Ring: _2_    Judge: Douglas Gaudin 
Group 3 - Working 

 
10:00 2 Alaskan Malamute 0-2-0-0 
 1 Bernese Mountain Dog                          1-0-0-0 
 1 Bullmastiff                                   1-0-0-0 
 4 Doberman Pinscher                             1-0-1-2 
 2 Hovawart  1-1-0-0 
 4 Newfoundland                                  1-2-1-0 
 1 Rottweiler                                    0-1-0-0 
 5 Samoyed                                       2-2-1-0 
 1 Siberian Husky                                0-0-1-0 
   

Group 3  21 dogs 
0 Baby Puppy 

Group follows last breed 

 
Group 6 - Non-Sporting 

 
11:20  1 Bulldog                                       0-0-0-1 
                   1 Baby Puppy 0-1 
 2 Chow Chow  0-0-1-1 
 3 French Bulldog                                2-1-0-0 
 1 Schipperke                                    0-0-1-0 
 2 Shih Tzu                                      1-1-0-0 
 4 Dalmatian                                     0-3-0-1 
 4 German Pinscher                               1-2-0-1 
   

Group 6  17 dogs 
1 Baby Puppy 

Group follows last breed 

 
Group 2 - Hounds 

 
12:10  1 Beagle                                        0-0-0-1 
        6 Dachshund (MLH)                               1-2-2-1 

1 Baby Puppy 1-0 
 3 Dachshund (MSH)                               0-3-0-0 
 2 Dachshund (SLH)                               0-1-1-0 

1 Baby Puppy 0-1 
 1 PBGV                                          0-0-1-0 
 1 Whippet                                       0-1-0-0 
 1 Afghan Hound                                  1-0-0-0 
   

Group 2  15 dogs 
2 Baby Puppy 

Group follows last breed 

 
Group 5 - Toys 

 
1:10 1 Cavalier KC Spaniel                           0-0-1-0 
 2 Havanese  1-1-0-0 
 1 Papillon  0-0-1-0 
 1 Pekingese                                     1-0-0-0 
 4 Pomeranian                                    2-2-0-0 
 1 Pug                                           0-1-0-0 
 2 Toy Fox Terrier                               1-1-0-0 
 3 Yorkshire Terrier                             1-1-0-1 
   

Group 5  15 dogs 
0 Baby Puppy 

Group follows last breed 

 
 

BEST IN SHOW 
Ring: _1_    Judge: Avery  Gaudin



Print, Sign and present this Form upon arrival to receive Access Wrist Band 

 

 

 
 

WAIVER 

 

Miramichi Kennel Club Covid-19 Event Waiver Shows –October 30, 31, November 1, 2020 Notice: 

Anyone that Attends this Dog Show Must Sign this form- No Exceptions This is for Club Members, 

Judges, Ring Stewards, Exhibitors, Owners, Handlers, Breeders, Assistants, Volunteers, Vendors, 

Family Members, Friends etc. If you are on the Grounds this Form Must be filled out and on File with 

the Club. This Also includes Minor Children Under 18 years old. I fully attest to the best of my 

knowledge that I do not have Covid-19 at the time of attending this show. I also attest that I have NOT 

been in contact with or exposed to any known carrier of Covid-19 within the past 14 days and that I have 

not travelled outside of the Atlantic less than 14 days ago. I agree that I am attending the Dog Show 

entirely at my own risk and take full responsibility for my own health and safety during this event. I will 

follow the Miramichi Kennel Club’s rules, requirements, procedures, protocols and guidelines to reduce 

any exposure to, or the possibility of contracting or spreading the virus. I will also follow the Province 

of New Brunswick’s guidelines regarding Covid-19 

(https://www2.gnb.ca/content/gnb/en/corporate/promo/covid-19.html).  

 

I fully submit that the Miramichi Kennel Club, Noteworthy Farm, its staff or volunteers are in no way 

liable for any present or future Covid-19 exposure or infection incurred at any time by any person in 

attendance or not in attendance during or after this dog show, and here by waive all rights to file a law 

suit against the above if I am exposed to Covid-19.  

 

By signing this Waiver, I hereby agree to and agree to following everything within this Waiver.  

 

 

Signature_______________________________ Print Name_________________________  

 

Parent or Guardian of Minors must sign for individuals under the age of 18 yrs.  

Signature of Guardian_________________________________  

 

Print names of Minor and Guardian____________________________________  

 

Phone Number______________________________  

 

Vehicle Plate ______________________________ 

 

https://www2.gnb.ca/content/gnb/en/corporate/promo/covid-19.html

